Terms and Conditions for Global HPV Vaccinations Initiative Student Ambassadorship

By participating in the Global HPV Vaccinations Initiative Student Ambassadorship program, you agree to abide by the following terms and conditions:

- 1. **Professional Conduct:** As a student ambassador, you must conduct yourself in a respectful, courteous, and professional manner at all times when representing the Global HPV Vaccination Initiative. This includes interactions with individuals, organizations, and online content.
- Communication Guidelines: You must never engage in forceful, argumentative, or explicit
 behavior in any communication or content shared as a student ambassador for the Global HPV
 Vaccination Initiative. All communications should align with the values and mission of the
 initiative.
- Reporting Responsibilities: You are required to promptly report all events, professional contacts, and networking activities conducted on behalf of the Global HPV Vaccination Initiative to the designated point of contact within the initiative.
- 4. **Selection Process:** Being selected as a student ambassador for the Global HPV Vaccination Initiative is at the discretion of the initiative's administrators. Until officially notified of selection, you must not claim to represent the Global HPV Vaccination Initiative in any capacity.
- 5. Revocation of Ambassadorship: The Global HPV Vaccination Initiative reserves the right to revoke your ambassadorship at any time if you engage in misrepresentation or conduct that is deemed questionable by the initiative's administrators. This may include but is not limited to, violating the communication guidelines, behaving inappropriately, or misrepresenting the initiative's objectives.
- 6. **Commitment to the Initiative's Mission:** As a student ambassador, you are expected to actively support and promote the mission of the Global HPV Vaccination Initiative, which includes raising awareness about HPV vaccinations and advocating for their importance in public health.
- 7. **Confidentiality:** You must maintain the confidentiality of any sensitive information shared with you as part of your role as a student ambassador for the Global HPV Vaccination Initiative.
- 8. **Termination:** The Global HPV Vaccination Initiative reserves the right to terminate your ambassadorship at any time, without prior notice, if you fail to adhere to these terms and conditions or if your continued participation is deemed detrimental to the initiative's objectives.
- 9. Modification of Terms: The Global HPV Vaccination Initiative reserves the right to modify or update these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be communicated to you in writing, and your continued participation in the ambassadorship program will constitute acceptance of the modified terms.

By accepting the role of a student ambassador for the Global HPV Vaccination Initiative, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by these terms and conditions. Failure to comply with these terms may result in disciplinary action, including the termination of your ambassadorship.